840.00 7879

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wild Adventures Valdosta, LLC		105/16/2008	LIMITED LIABILITY
			COMPANY: GEORGIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HFE Valdosta, LLC
Street Address:	2800 W. Highway 76
City:	Branson
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	65616
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MISSOURI

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78797176	WILD ADVENTURES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)480-1505

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 314-480-1666

Email: trademark@huschblackwell.com
Correspondent Name: Husch Blackwell Sanders LLP

Address Line 1: 190 Carondelet Plaza

Address Line 2: Suite 600

Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	57002-136
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rebecca J. Brandau
Signature:	/Rebecca J. Brandau/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003779 FRAME: 0072

900106785

Date:	05/16/2008
Total Attachments: 1 source=Executed_Assignment#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003779 FRAME: 0073

ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNMENT made as of September 28, 2007, between WILD ADVENTURES VALDOSTA, LLC, a limited liability company of the State of Georgia, having a place of business at 3766 Old Clyattville Road, Valdosta, Georgia 31601 ("ASSIGNOR"), and HFE VALDOSTA, LLC a Missouri limited liability company, with offices at 2800 W. Highway 76, Branson, Missouri 65616 ("ASSIGNEE");

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has adopted, used, and is using, and filed an application in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 23, 2006, under Serial No. 78/797,176, to register the mark WILD ADVENTURES (the "MARK"); and

WHEREAS, **ASSIGNEE**, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest to the mark and registration, when granted, together with the good will of the business associated therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, **ASSIGNOR** does hereby assign and transfer to **ASSIGNEE** its entire right, title and interest in and to the **MARK**, together with the good will symbolized by the **MARK**, and all other rights which **ASSIGNOR** has enjoyed thereunder, including any and all rights of recovery based on past infringement of said **MARK** and/or registration (e.g., pre-assignment infringement claims and damages), the same to be held and enjoyed by the **ASSIGNEE**, it successors and assigns.

Assignor

WILD ADVENTURES VALDOSTA, LLC

	WIND OTAR
STATE OF _GEORGIA,	EXPIRES GEORGIA APRIL 21, 2009
COUNTY OF LOWNES	APRIL 21, 2009
On this/(day of \mathcal{YNAG}	, 200, personal purple peared
KENT BUESCHER PRESIDENT + CEO	to me known and known to me to be
PLESIDENT + CEO	of Wild Adventures Valdosta, LLC,
the Assignor above-named, and acknowled behalf of the Assignor and pursuant to auth	ged to me that he executed the document on ority duly received.

Notary Public

RECORDED: 05/16/2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003779 FRAME: 0074